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2024 WATER QUALITY EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION PLAN

Name of Utility:

Public Water System
Number:

Public Water System Type
(CWS, NTNC, TNC):
Physical Location/Address:

Mt. Laguna Improvement Association

CA3702283

NTNC

Piedra Tract Mount Laguna Ca. 91948

The following persons have been designated to implement the plan upon notification by the
Division of Drinking Water, SWRCB that an imminent danger to the health of the water users

exists:
- Telephone
Water Utility: .
Contact Name & Title Email Address Day Cell phone
Number
1. Elizabeth Dunn. President infoforelizabeth@gmail.co
m 858-531-8932 858-531-8932
2. Dan Fritz, Operator/Sampler
Dfritz450@gmail.com 619-405-1452 619-405-1452
5| Belinda Caroll, Contract | carrolistephen22@gmail.c | gog 208 1515 858-388-1512
Operator om

The implementation of the plan will be carried out with the following DDW-SWRCB and County DEH personnel:

SWRCB & County Telephone
Health Depts.: Email Address
Contact Name & Title Day Evening

1. | Aaron Kent, District
Engineer
Division of Drinking

Water, Aaron.Kent@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water
Resources Control
Board

(619) 525-4023

(619) 889-7839
(760) 622-5204

2. | Imperial District
DDW Staff

Christopher Thomas

(619) 391-0172

(619) 391-0172

E. Joaauin Esauivel, cHAIR | ERic OPPENHEIMER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92108 | www.waterboards.ca.gov



mailto:carrollstephen22@gmail.com
mailto:carrollstephen22@gmail.com

Erica Mendoza
Sarah Mahdi
Kilian Colin
Matt Gerpheide

Erica.Mendoza@waterboards.ca.gov

Sarah.Mahdi@waterboards.ca.gov

Kilian.Colin@Waterboards.ca.gov
Matt.Gerpheide@Waterboards.ca.gov

(619) 391-0171
(619) 391-0170
(619) 391-0186
(619) 525-4580

(619) 391-0171
(619) 391-0170
(619) 391-0186
(619) 525-4580

San Diego DEHQ
Heather Buonomo,
Director of
Environmental Health
Joann Lee, Chief,
Departmental
Operations

Jamelle McCullough,
EHS 1l

Heather.Buonomo@sdcounty.ca.gov

Joann.Lee@sdcounty.ca.gov

Jamelle.Mccullough@sdcounty.ca.gov

(619) 379-0773

(858) 505-6792

(858) 505-6843

(619) 379-0773

(858) 505-6792

(858) 505-6843

Imperial DEH

Jeff Lamoure, Deputy
Director

Jorge Perez,
Manager

Daniel Gutierrez,
EHS 1l

JeffLamoure@co.imperial.ca.us

JorgePerez@co.imperial.ca.us

DanielGutierrez@co.imperial.ca.us

(442) 265-1888
(442) 265-1888

(442) 265-1888

(760) 427-4855
(760) 427-1190

(760) 886-6361

5.

If the above personnel cannot be reached, contact:

Office of Emergency Services Warning Center (24 hrs)

(800) 852-7550 or (916) 845-8911

When reporting a water quality emergency to the Warning Center, please ask for the State Water

Resources Control Board — Division of Drinking Water Duty Officer.

Report prepared by:

Belinda Carroll; Contract Operator

NOTIFICATION PLAN

9/9/2024

Signature and Title

SB552 Requirements:

Date

1. Who is responsible for water shortage planning and response for the water system? Name: Elizabeth
Dunn, Mt. Laguna Improvement Association, 858-531-8932
2. In the event of a severe water shortage or catastrophic water outage: Well driller contact for repairs:
Tim Guishard, 619-559-3744
3. Name of a CDPH approved water hauler: BLU BULK, 760-742-2581 License Number: 44699
4. County OES contact: (858) 565-3490

NOTIFICATION PLAN

PLAN Il (Small Community) Our community is very small, and the most efficient means of notification
will be both word of mouth and posted flyers. It is estimated that the entire service area can be covered
in less than an hour.
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